FORM PTO-1619A/B



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101168438
8-9-99	Attorney Docket No.: QC
	Page 1 of 1
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Submission Type New	S Assignment
	☐Change of Name
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License
Document ID No.	
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement
Reel No. Frame No.	Other:
Corrective Document	Cother:
Reel No. 9495 Frame No. 0896	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names are attached
NAME	EXECUTION DATE
	Month, Day, Year (MMDDY
1. EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.	7/6/99
2. SANDIP SARKAR	. 7/6/99
3.	
4.	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names are attached
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	Trans it additional names are assumed
A Delaware Corporation	
Address (Street number and name): 5775 Mor	ehouse Drive
	o, California, 92121-1714
	5, Camonia, 92121-1714
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone Number: (858) 658-4833
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Attn: Russell B. Miller	Facsimie: (636) 036-2302
Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive	
Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714	
	ached conveyance document including any attachments)
Total number of pages: 4	
	tion Number(s) or Patent Number(s)
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
1. 09/115,217	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
4.	4.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
(Enter only if a U.S. Application Number has not	
1. PCT/	3. PCT/
2. PCT/	4. PCT/
Number of Properties (Enter the total number of	f properties involved) 706
Total number of properties: 1	f properties involved) 70C
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is en
for fee processing)	
	count Number: 17-0026
	on to charge additional fees: ⊠Yes □ No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and helief the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
conv of the original document. Charges to dem	posit account are authorized as indicated herein.
copy of the original document. Charges to dep	osit account are activorized, as indicated nerein.
Name: Sean English, Reg No. 37,319 Signa	Date: 8/3/99
Manie. Scan English, Keg 140. 37,319 Signa	Date. 013177
99 NTHAI1 000001:14 170026 09115217	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL1
1 40.00 CH	/TD AND ACCION VED 1 1 1
	(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.1-1

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, EDWARDG. TIEDEMANN, JR, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122; and SANDIP SARKAR, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 9414 Galvin Avenue, San Diego, California 92126 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH COMMON CHANNEL SOFT HANDOFF AND ASSOCIATED METHOD by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/115,217 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[QCPA570ASSIGN.]

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0165 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 6 day of July STATE OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO** On July 6, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. (seal) Done at San Diego, California this ___ day of _____ STATE OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO** On July 6, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Sandip Sarkar personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. **Notary Public** (seal) STEPHANIE FARAME Commission = **Notary** Public - Ca

[QCPA570ASSIGN.]

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0166

	10 10 1000	Arii A				
Tab settings 000 V	10-13-1998		▼			₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of			e sitached ongin	nal documents or	σοργ Ι	thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	100849570	-41	nd address of a	receiving perty	les)	
EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.				goorporated	•	2 Q
•		internal	Address: Pat	our Departm	ent	
Additional name(s) of conveying pury(ies) at	tached? Q Yee XQ No		•			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Cl Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 6455	Lusk Blvd		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				·	·····
C) Other		City:_S	an Diego	State: CA		ZIP:
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 9						
		Additione	i name(s) & addre	es(es) steched? () Yes	Q No
4. Application number(s) or palent	number(s):					
If this diocument is being filed to	gether with a new application, th	e executio	on date of the e	upplication is: _		·
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
•	1		٠,			
09/115,217						
09/115,217			C			
09/115,217	Additional numbers attache	d7 D Yee	6 800			
5. Name and address of party to wi	nom correspondence (ations and paler	ts invo	 hve¢: [1
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	nom correspondence (mailed:	3. Total ru	amber of applica		····	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller	nom correspondence mailed:	3. Total ru	amber of applica	1)\$_40	····	
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	3. Total no	amber of applica		····	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller	nom correspondence mailed:	3. Total no.	umber of application (37 CFR 3.4)		.00	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller	nom correspondence mailed:	7. Total for Co. Enc.	umber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) doesn't horized to be d	1)	.00	
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Dep	nom correspondence mailed:	7. Total fe C Enc D Aut	imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) doesn't horized to be of account number	1)	.00	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Department Address: 6455 Lusk B.	nom correspondence mailed: partment	7. Total fe C) Enc E) Aud 1. Deposit 17-00	imber of application (37 CFR 3.4) doesn't horized to be discount number (26	harged to depo	00. 11 2513	ount .
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Dept. Street Address: 6455 Lusk B.	nom correspondence mailed: Dartment CA ZIP: 92121	7. Total fe Q Enc El Aud Deposit 17-00 (Arach d	imber of application (37 CFR 3.4) doesn't horized to be discount number (26	1)	00. 11 2513	ount .
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Department Address: 6455 Lusk B.	nom correspondence mailed: partment	7. Total fe Q Enc El Aud 1. Deposit 17-00 (Arech d	imber of application (37 CFR 3.4) should horized to be of account number (26 updicate copy of the	harged to deponent	00. 11 2513	ount
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Dept. Street Address: 6455 Lusk E. Cay: San Diego State:	nom correspondence mailed: Dartment CA ZIP: 92121	7. Total fe C) Enc E) Aud 1. Deposit 17-00 (Arech d	amber of application (37 CFR 3.4) should have a be of the cooling	herged to deponent. In page 8 paying by	S 2001 221 C S 2001 221 C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	count A second
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Dept. Street Address: 6455 Lusk E	nom correspondence mailed: Dartment CA ZIP: 92121	7. Total fe C) Enc E) Aud 1. Deposit 17-00 (Arech d	amber of application (37 CFR 3.4) should have a be of the cooling	herged to deponent. In page 8 paying by	S 2001 221 C S 2001 221 C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	count A second
5. Name and address of party to wit concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Dept. Street Address: 6455 Lusk E. Chy: San Diego State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	cartment CA ZIP: 92121 DO NOT USE THE foregoing information	7. Total fe C) Enc E) Aud 1. Deposit 17-00 (Arech d	amber of application (37 CFR 3.4) should have a be of the cooling	herged to deponent. In page 8 paying by Enry attached on	S 2001 221 C 2001 221	count A second
5. Name and address of party to wis concerning document should be Name: Russell B. Miller Internal Address: Patent Deptinemal Address: Patent Deptinemal Address: Street Address: 6455 Lusk Edition State: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	nom correspondence mailed: Dartment CA ZIP: 92121 DO NOT USE THE foregoing information No. 37,339	7. Total fe Q Enc L Aud 1. Deposit 17-00 (Arach d	inter of application (37 CFR 3.4) should be discount number of account number (326) applicate copy of the correct and account of account number (326) and correct and account number (326) and correct and account number (326) and account number (32	herged to deponent. In page I paying to Entry attached on 9/3	11 10000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	count A secount

Kall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment PATENT

REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0896

PATENT

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr., a citizen of The United States of American having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH COMMON CHANNEL SOFT HANDOFF AND ASSOCIATED METHOD by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 1998 and assigned Application No. 09/115,217, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Page 1

[QCPA570ASSN]

PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0897

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0168

Done at San Diego, California this	day of Senterber, 1998.
	Ehand & Tudamana
	Edward G. Tiedemann, Ix

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On Schmer 9, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

KAYLA R. SEIGNIOUS
COMM. & 1047829
COMM. & 1047829
Notary Public — California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires DEC 26, 1998

Notary Public

Page 2

[QCPA570ASSN]

PATENT

REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0898

PATENT

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

RECORDED: 08/09/1999